

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 362/2018

Meena Kumari

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Rakesh Kumar Srangal and
another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG submits that he has filed compliance report on 26.02.2019 but the same is not found on record.

Registry to trace and place the same on record.

List on 04.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
17.08.2021
SUNIL-II