

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 362 of 2018

Meena Kumari

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Rakesh Kumar Srangal and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

12.07.2022

None appears for the parties.

It appears that on account of the resolution of the Bar Association for suspending the work today, the Advocates have abstained from work.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed on 15th September, 2022.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
12.07.2022
Raj Kumar