

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 362/2018 in
SWP No. 2968/2017

Meena Kumari

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R S Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

Rakesh Kumar Sangral & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

08.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that vide order dated February 10, 2023, the respondents were required to file fresh compliance report. He further submits that even though three years have rolled by but the said order has not been complied with.

None is present on behalf of the respondents to render assistance.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to May 22, 2026.

It is made clear that in the event of default appropriate order shall follow.

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sunita